

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 26, 2023

Contact: <u>Tausif Khan</u>

tausif@bearstarstrategies.com

Dr. Angelo Farooq Receives 100% Rating from Planned Parenthood of the Pacific Southwest Action Fund

Today, Dr. Angelo Farooq's campaign for the 31st Senate District announced that Dr. Farooq has been awarded a 100% rating from Planned Parenthood of the Pacific Southwest Action Fund.

In issuing its 100% rating to Dr. Angelo Farooq's State Senate candidacy, Planned Parenthood of the Pacific Southwest Action Fund stated: "Dr. Angelo Farooq has been on the frontlines with us for years fighting for reproductive justice and greater access to healthcare. Angelo's unwavering commitment to protecting reproductive freedom, ensuring access to birth control and safeguarding abortion rights cannot be overstated. Our 100% rating for his State Senate candidacy underscores Angelo's consistent advocacy, longtime public service, and leadership on the core issues that matter to Planned Parenthood and the communities we serve."

Since 1963, Planned Parenthood of the Pacific Southwest has been providing confidential, comprehensive, high-quality medical services to the communities of San Diego, Riverside, and Imperial counties. Planned Parenthood of the Pacific Southwest prides itself on offering the highest standard of care possible at each of their 19 health centers. Their caring, professional staff provide a full range of reproductive health care services.

Dr. Farooq said: "Having served on the board of Planned Parenthood of the Pacific Southwest Action Fund for 6 years including as Chair of the Board, it is truly an honor to receive a 100% rating. I will always fight to protect and advance reproductive healthcare and abortion rights in California. We have made great strides over the years in protecting reproductive freedom, but our work is far from over. As your next Senator, I will continue to be a tireless champion for reproductive freedom and will work hand-in-hand with Planned Parenthood to ensure reproductive rights are both protected and enhanced."

In his previous capacity as Chair of Planned Parenthood of the Pacific Southwest's Action Fund, Dr. Faroog worked diligently to champion reproductive rights and ensure access to quality

healthcare for all Californians. His leadership demonstrated a deep understanding of the barriers many face in accessing crucial reproductive healthcare services, and utilized a proactive approach to drive positive change.

Dr. Farooq's campaign has been consistently building momentum over the last several weeks, with a flock of endorsements aligning themselves with his campaign for State Senate. They include Lt. Gov. Eleni Kounalakis, State Treasurer Fiona Ma, California Controller Malia Cohen, California School Employees Association, the California Federation of Teachers, the Riverside – San Bernardino Construction and Building Trades Council, and others. For a full list of endorsements, visit AngeloFarooq.com/endorsements.

###